•         off-line monitor for DC-, AC- and 3 AC networks
•         supply voltage US AC 230 V
•         built-in test and reset button (only part of IREH150P)
•         built-in alarm LED
•         GL-certification
A - ISOMETER® IREH150
IREH150P
Insulation monitor for off-line monitoring of DC and AC networks

Weight approx. 300 g
Wiring diagram Z 120 458
Bestellangaben
Type                     Supply       Control voltage   Rated mains        Art.No.
                        voltage US (Contactor coil) UF        UN
IREH150P              AC                   AC                   UC              9 121 992
                        50...60 Hz         50...60 Hz        0...400 Hz
                           220 V            24...380 V          0...660V
IREH150                                         DC                                      9 121 991
                                                 24...500 V
Right to modifications reserved
Legend to wiring diagram
S1G   combined test and reset button
E1      earthing connector for response value 1 = 500 KΩ
E2      earthing connector for response value 2 = 1 MΩ
H1      built-in alarm LED indicating earth-fault
K1      output relay, floating, with one n.c. contact and n.o. contact
           (N/O operaion)
V2      connection terminal for the measuring circuit, is connected
           unipolar between the earthing contacts and the motor (see
           chapter "Please note")
Please note
It must be observed that all outgoing leads are connected to the DC
measuring voltage via the consumer. The three conductors of a 3
AC network can only be monitored when a motor or a transformer
completes the connection between the phases.
If the consumer operates in star-delta connection or as a pole-
changing motor with seperate windings, the before mentioned
connection between the phases will not be achieved. In these
cases, the coupling of the off-line monitor has to be carried out
via an artificial neutral point. In addition, for these purposes a
reactance coil star point type AG150 is available.
When using these devices in earthed networks (TN networks),
the consumer has to be completely disconnected from the
power supply.
In order to check the proper connection of the device, it is
recommended to carry out a functional test using a genuine
earth fault, e.g. via a suitable resistance, before starting the
operation.
Please check correct mains voltage!
Only one insulation monitor may be used in each off-line system.
When insulation and voltage tests are to be carried out, the device
must be isolated from the system for the test period.
The earthing connectors E1 or E2 has to be connected absolutely
reliable.
Each device is supplied with terminal covers for protection against
electric shock. If these covers are not used, other suitable protection
measures must be observed in accordance with the accident
prevention regulations.
01.051.6 / 1.2 E
Wiring diagram